

HB0788/126489/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 788

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6 and 7, strike “providing that the provisions of certain insurance laws apply” and substitute “making certain provisions of law applicable”; and in line 9, strike “health insurers” and substitute “insurers that provide health insurance”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike “(1)”; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike “A HEALTH INSURER,” and substitute “AN INSURER THAT PROVIDES HEALTH INSURANCE,”; in line 9, after “INFORMATION” insert “, PROVIDED THE INFORMATION IS USED SOLELY”; in line 17, strike “A HEALTH INSURER,” and substitute “AN INSURER THAT PROVIDES HEALTH INSURANCE,”; and strike beginning with “(1)” in line 22 down through “(2)” in line 25.